E1R and E9R Rotary
Position Transducers
Instruction & Operation Manual
Sales and Marketing
343 St. Paul Blvd.
Carol Stream, IL  60188
Tel:  (630)668-3900
FAX:  (630)668-4676

Storage Temperature: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -85 to +150°F
Enclosure: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NEMA 3 (E1R); NEMA 4x (E9R)
How to Order
EXR-RL101-000 X X Brushless resolver, single-turn, NEMA 13,
3/8" shaft dia.
1. Mechanical Characteristics
1: Engineered plastic housing, corrosion resis-
tant, light duty NEMA 13. Light duty bearing, 6
lbs radial load (Must use external flexible cou-
pling)
9: Engineered plastic housing, corrosion resis-
tant, medium duty bearing, 36 lbs radial load,
NEMA 4X
2. Mounting
F: Flange Mount
S: Servo Mount
3. Connector Position
E: Back-end
S: Side
Cable
In following part numbers, replace xxx by desired length in feet. Length
ordered must be 010, 020, 050 feet or in increments of 50 feet (i.e.,
100, 150, etc.)
CBL-10T22-M xxx 22 AWG, 10 conductor (5 twisted pairs) overall
foil shielded cable, with MS connector
CBL-10T22-x xxx 22 AWG, 10 conductor (5 twisted pairs) overall
foil shielded cable
Connector
ECM-10REC-ITT E1R/E9R mating connector
1 2 3
2 E1R/E9R Instruction Manual MAN-E1/9R-010 Rev 03 09/15/99
Mounting Dimensions
1. Servo Mount
2. Flange Mount
Connector at End
Connector at End Connector on Side
Notes:
1. The servo-mount resolvers may be mounted either with traditional servo-clamps or
through the four threaded mounting holes on the face of the resolver.
The flange-mount resolvers are mounted using four mounting holes in the square
flange.
2. If the resolver is to be axially shaft driven, be sure that the shafts are aligned. Mis-
aligned shafts can destroy resolver bearings.
3. If a pulley, coupling or sprocket is mounted to the resolver shaft, DO NOT hammer or
press on the shaft. DO NOT force fit anything onto or off of the resolver shaft.
4. The bearing seal must be checked once every six months and replaced if necessary.
Lubricating the bearing seal periodically prolongs its life.
Note:
1. All dimensions in inches
2. Not to scale
Connector on Side
Note:
1. All dimensions in inches
2. Not to scale
MAN-E1/9R-010 Rev 03 09/15/99 E1R/E9R Instruction Manual 3
CBL-10T22-Mxxx Function Resolvers with MS
Wire Color Connectors Pin #
Black/Green R1 Rotor (RL) F
Green R2 Rotor (RH) E
Black/Yellow S1 Stator D
Yellow S3 Stator C
Black/Blue S2 Stator B
Blue S4 Stator A
Shield No internal connection G
To change ascending count direction on Autotech Products,
reverse connections S1 and S3 at control end.
Notes:
1. Black/Green indicates a black wire with green stripe
2. An overall foil shielded cable with twisted pairs,
(such as Autotech�s cable CBL-10T22-xxxx) must be
used for wiring the unit. The twisted pairs must be
formed as follows: S1 & S3, S2 & S4, R1 & R2
3. MS connector: MS3112E-12-10P